PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert E. Kasody, P.C.	10/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Location Based Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	38 Discovery, Ste 150	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92618	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11874831
Application Number:	11935901

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)449-3390

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3103488195

Email: uspto@calpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Robert E. Kasody

Address Line 1: 6601 Center Drive West, Suite 500
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SECURITYRELEASE2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert E. Kasody

Total Attachments: 1

source=Security Interest Release#page1.tif

OP \$80,00 1187483

PATENT REEL: 025079 FRAME: 0618

Law Office of Robert E. Kasody

Professional Corporation

6601 Center Drive West, Suite 500 Los Angeles, CA 90045 Ph: (310) 348-8195; Fax: 866-449-3390 email: uspto@calpatentlaw.com

Commissioner for Patents PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

October 1, 2010

CC: Release of Patent Security Interest

Dear USPTO agent,

Per this letter, please release Security Interest on patents and patent applications on behalf of the Law Office of Robert E. Kasody, Professional Corporation, and/or Law Office of Robert E. Kasody, P.C. and hereby transfer the interest from the Law Office of Robert E. Kasody, Professional Corporation and/or Law Office of Robert E. Kasody, P.C. to Location Based Technologies, Inc.

Please feel free to contact the undersigned at (310) 348-8195 if further information is requested.

Best Regards,

Robert E, Kasody, Esq.

RECORDED: 10/01/2010

M E Kruf

PATENT REEL: 025079 FRAME: 0619